RESOLUTION APPROVING RECOMMENDATION OF THE 2021 IAFF IMPASSE

COMMITTEE PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 5639

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2-370 of the Code of Ordinances, as amended ("Impasse

Ordinance"), IAFF invoked the arbitration procedures for resolving an impasse over the total

economic package included in the proposed budget presented by the Mayor to the City Council

for FY 2022 for IAFF employees ("Impasse Notice"); and

WHEREAS, a three-member committee of Council members ("Impasse Committee")

conducted a hearing at which it heard from the City and IAFF regarding their respective last best

offers; and

WHEREAS, at the conclusion of the presentations of the parties, the Impasse Committee

made and submitted for consideration by the Council its recommendation for approval of the last

best offer of IAFF.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOVED BY THE MEMPHIS CITY COUNCIL that the

recommendation of the 2021 IAFF Impasse Committee in favor of the IAFF bargaining units is

hereby approved and that in accordance with Ordinance 5639 the last best offer of IAFF shall be

added to the FY 2022 Operating Budget for consideration to be funded in the FY 2022 Operating

Budget as finally approved by the Council on third and final reading..

Sponsor:

IAFF Impasse Committee

Frank Colvett, Jr. Chairman